# OP \$65.00 1932425

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM614071

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		12/11/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Medical Advocacy Services for Healthcare, Inc.	
Street Address:	518 South Magnolia Avenue, Third Floor	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32801	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1932425	MEDICAL ADVOCACY SERVICES FOR HEALTHCARE	
Registration Number:	1714150	MASH	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2023704750

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Tindie

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1302208 TM MED ADV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Mackin	
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Mackin/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2020	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=NEW\_YORK-\_2034939-v2-IPSA\_Termination\_(TM)\_-\_Medical\_Advocacy#page1.tif source=NEW\_YORK-\_2034939-v2-IPSA\_Termination\_(TM)\_-\_Medical\_Advocacy#page2.tif

 $source = NEW\_YORK-\_2034939-v2-IPSA\_Termination\_(TM)\_-\_Medical\_Advocacy\#page3.tif$ 

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of December 11, 2020 by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation, with a loan production office located at 3003 Tasman Drive, HF 150, Santa Clara, California 95054 (the "Bank"), in favor of MEDICAL ADVOCACY SERVICES FOR HEALTHCARE, INC., a Texas corporation, whose address is 518 South Magnolia Avenue, Third Floor, Orlando, Florida 32801 (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 2, 2016, (as may be amended, modified, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), granting to the Bank a security interest in all of its right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under the Trademark and Trademark Applications ("Trademarks"), notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on August 8, 2016, at Reel 005848, Frame 0726.

**WHEREAS**, Grantor has requested that Bank hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement) as herein provided; and

**WHEREAS**, Grantor has requested that the Bank provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Bank's security interests in and liens on the Trademarks as herein provided.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby:

- 1. terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges fully all liens and security interests in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and all goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, those Trademarks identified in Schedule I hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

ny-2034939

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

### SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Frank O'Brien

Title: Director

ny-2034939

## SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

# **Trademarks**

Description			Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>	
MEDICAL HEALTHCAR	ADVOCACY E, INC.	SERVICES	FOR	1932425	11/07/1995
MASH				1714150	09/08/1992

ny-2034939

**RECORDED: 12/14/2020**